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Subject: Research Approval Letter — The sixth South African nation

prevalence, incidence, behaviour, and communication survey,

2021 (SABSSM V).

This letter serves to inform the Researcher that permission to undertake the above mentioned
study has been granted by the North West Department of Health. The Researcher must arrange
in advance a meeting with the District Chief Director and District Director to introduce their
research team/members on the proposed research fo be undertaken. Further to the above the
researcher must produce this letter to the District and chosen facilities as proof that the research
was approved by the NWDoH.

This letter of permission should be signed and a copy returned to the Department. By signing,
the Researcher agrees, binds him/herself and undertakes to furnish the Department with an
electronic copy of the final research report. Alternatively, the Researcher can also provide the
Department with electronic summary highlighting recommendations that will assist the
Department in its planning to improve some of its services where possible. Through this the
Researcher will not only contribute to the academic body of knowledge but also contributes
towards the bettering of health care services and thus the overall health of citizens in the North
West Province.

Below are the contact details of Office of the Chief Director and District Director of all districts.
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Bojanala district

Office of the Chief Director

Office of the District Director

Mr. Pule Monale
Goitsemang Khumalo (PA)

Ms. Maggy Mere
Goitsemang Alitah Senbeta (PA)

PMonale@nwpg.gov.za/ MMere@nwpg.gov.za/ebonye938@gmail.com
KhumaloG@nwpg.gov.za GSenbeta@nwpg.gov.za
014 592 8906/ 159 014 592 8906/ 159
Dr. Kenneth Kaunda district
Office of the Chief Director Office of the District Director
Mr. Ishmael Molo Ms. Keitumetse Mlambo
Stokie Skhosana (PA) Calvin Mmisele (PA)
IMoloi@nwpg.gov.za KMlambo@nwpg.gov.za
SRoffice@nwpg.gov.za CMmisele@nwpg.gov.za
018 462 5744 018 462 5744
Dr. Ruth Segomotsi Mompati district
Office of the Chief Director Office of the District Director
Mr. Ruben Matsepe
Ms. Kesaobaka Monchwe (PA) Mr. Onkarabile Pheko
rmatsepe@nwpg.gov.za
KMonchwe@nwpg.gov.za GOPheko@nwpg.gov.za
053 928 0506/7 053 928 0502
Ngaka Modiri Molema District
Office of the Chief Director Office of the District Director
Ms. Mosela Kaudi Ms. Nomvula Legobye
Ms. Boitumelo Sethaiso (PA) Kealeboga Lobega (PA)
MKaudi@nwpg.gov.za NLegobye@nwpg.gov.za
BSethaiso@nwpg.gov.za LobegaK@nwpg.gov.za
018 384 0240 018 384 0240
Kindest regards.
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Dr. FRM Reichel Date
Director: RM&E
y Digitally signed by Prof
7@- ogdotine e
0=HSRC, ou,
/ email=KZuma@hsrc.ac.za, c=ZA
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